GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:242
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2013

SEVENTH PAY COMMISSION
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Seventh Pay Commission for Central Government employees has been announced by the Government;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which the said Commission is expected to submit its report along with the date from which it is likely to be implemented; and

(d) whether representatives of defence forces have been included in this Commission; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)
(@) : Yes, Sir.
(b) to (e): The Government has initiated the process to constitute the 7th Central Pay Commission along with finalization of its Terms of Reference, the composition and the possible timeframe for submission of its Report. The date of effect thereof will be known once the Report is available.
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